

1 189813-4 : n : 01/24/2018 : A & F / ejj

2
3 HOUSE AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB21
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, lines 1 and 7, delete "Sections 9-11-244
9 and 9-11-245" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 Section 9-11-244
11

12 On page 2, line 21, restore the stricken language
13 and delete "shucked"
14

15 On page 3, line 20, insert a quotation mark after
16 "language."
17

18 On page 3, delete lines 21 to 27, inclusive
19

20 On page 4, delete lines 1 to 4, inclusive